
PREMIERSHIP TABLES (Mobile) Thursday, 30th November, 2023 
 

Tech Dry Super League    After Round 10 

  Premiership Rubbers Games 

Team Played Points % For For Against 
Cormorants 10 318 57.8 67 234 179 

Ospreys 10 286 52.0 57 225 212 

Seagulls 10 279 50.7 59 210 202 

Terns 10 273 49.6 51 212 218 

Pelicans 10 268 48.7 53 205 214 

Gannets 10 226 41.1 43 184 245 

 

Division 1 East   Semi Final 

Semi Final   Rubbers Games  

St Richards Anglican 'TEAL'   9 29  
def      
Good Shepherd 'INDIGO'   2 16  

 

Division 1 West   Semi Final 

Semi Final   Rubbers Games  

St Stephen’s Lutheran   11 33  
def      
St Richard’s Anglican 'GOLD' Forfeit  0 0  

 

Division 2    After Round 10 

  Premiership Rubbers Games 

Team Played Points % For For Against 
Good Shepherd Anglican 'RED' 8 16 100.0 66 211 96 

Brighton Uniting 'AMBER' 8 11 68.8 47.5 172.5 144.5 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'BLUE' 8 8 50.0 42 137 164 

St Stephen's Lutheran 8 3 18.8 34.5 128.5 174.5 

Brighton Uniting 'SAGE' 8 2 12.5 30 122 192 

 

Division 3    After Round 10 

  Premiership Rubbers Games 

Team Played Points % For For Against 
St Stephen's Lutheran 10 18 90.0 75 251 155 

St Richard's Anglican 'EMERALD' 10 14 70.0 69 236 161 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'GREEN' 10 12 60.0 59 217 193 

Blackwood Hills Baptist 10 10 50.0 59 206 200 

St Richard's Anglican 'SAPPHIRE' 10 6 30.0 48 192 218 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'YELLOW' 10 0 0.0 20 111 286 

 

Division 4    After Round 10 

  Premiership Rubbers Games 

Team Played Points % For For Against 
St Richard's Anglican 'SILVER' 10 14 70.0 70 235 146 

Brighton Uniting 10 14 70.0 65 216 179 

Unley Park Baptist 10 12 60.0 51 183 207 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'LILAC' 10 10 50.0 55 202 204 

St Stephen's Lutheran 10 8 40.0 54 195 194 

St Richard's Anglican 'VIOLET' 10 2 10.0 35 141 242 
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Tech Dry Super League         After Round 10 

Team 

Premiership Matches Rubbers Games 

Points % Played Won Drawn Lost For Against For Against % 

Cormorants 318 57.8 10 7 0 3 67 43 234 179 56.7 

Ospreys 286 52.0 10 6 0 4 57 53 225 212 51.5 

Seagulls 279 50.7 10 5 0 5 59 51 210 202 51.0 

Terns 273 49.6 10 5 0 5 51 59 212 218 49.3 

Pelicans 268 48.7 10 5 0 5 53 57 205 214 48.9 

Gannets 226 41.1 10 2 0 8 43 67 184 245 42.9 

 

Division 1 East   Semi Final 

Semi Final   Rubbers Games  

St Richards Anglican 'TEAL'   9 29  
def      
Good Shepherd 'INDIGO'   2 16  

 

Division 1 West   Semi Final 

Semi Final   Rubbers Games  

St Stephen’s Lutheran   11 33  
def      
St Richard’s Anglican 'GOLD' Forfeit  0 0  

 
Division 2         After Round 10 

Team 

Premiership Matches Rubbers Games 

Points % Played Won Drawn Lost For Against For Against % 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'RED' 16 100.0 8 8 0 0 66 22 211 96 68.7 

Brighton Uniting 'AMBER' 11 68.8 8 5 1 2 47.5 40.5 172.5 144.5 54.4 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'BLUE' 8 50.0 8 4 0 4 42 46 137 164 45.5 

St Stephen's Lutheran 3 18.8 8 1 1 6 34.5 53.5 128.5 174.5 42.4 

Brighton Uniting 'SAGE' 2 12.5 8 1 0 7 30 58 122 192 38.9 

 
Division 3         After Round 10 

Team 

Premiership Matches Rubbers Games 

Points % Played Won Drawn Lost For Against For Against % 

St Stephen's Lutheran 18 90.0 10 9 0 1 75 35 251 155 61.8 

St Richard's Anglican 'EMERALD' 14 70.0 10 7 0 3 69 41 236 161 59.4 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'GREEN' 12 60.0 10 6 0 4 59 51 217 193 52.9 

Blackwood Hills Baptist 10 50.0 10 5 0 5 59 51 206 200 50.7 

St Richard's Anglican 'SAPPHIRE' 6 30.0 10 3 0 7 48 62 192 218 46.8 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'YELLOW' 0 0.0 10 0 0 10 20 90 111 286 28.0 

 
Division 4         After Round 10 

Team 

Premiership Matches Rubbers Games 

Points % Played Won Drawn Lost For Against For Against % 

St Richard's Anglican 'SILVER' 14 70.0 10 7 0 3 70 40 235 146 61.7 

Brighton Uniting 14 70.0 10 7 0 3 65 45 216 179 54.7 

Unley Park Baptist 12 60.0 10 6 0 4 51 59 183 207 46.9 

Good Shepherd Anglican 'LILAC' 10 50.0 10 5 0 5 55 55 202 204 49.8 

St Stephen's Lutheran 8 40.0 10 4 0 6 54 56 195 194 50.1 

St Richard's Anglican 'VIOLET' 2 10.0 10 1 0 9 35 75 141 242 36.8 

 


